St Erme Parish Council



Clerk to the Parish Council Sally Trethewey, 1 Forestry House, St Erme, Truro Cornwall, TR4 9BW

07525130663

Email: clerk@stermeparishcouncilorg.uk Vebsite: www.stermeparishcouncil.org.uk

The Annual Parish meeting of St Erme Parish Council will be held on Tuesday 19th March 2024 at the St Erme Community Centre at 7.30pm. The press and members of the public are welcome to attend.

Yours faithfully

Cllr Rob Trethewey
Chairman

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Signing of the minutes previously circulated for the Annual Parish Meeting held on Tuesday 14th March 2023.
- 3. Guest Speakers
 - Elaine Fell (Community Speed Watch Manager for Plymouth, Cornwall and the Isles of Scilly)
 - Cllr Phil Hodgkinson & Lynda Quee (St Erme Community Enhancement Group)
- 4. Chairman's Report for 2023/2024
- **5.** Any questions from the members of the public on any other issues

Following the meeting refreshments will be served.